
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: 102"d Ave. North at Antilles Drive Intersection Improvements 

CONTRACT NO: 189-0239-CP(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: June 18, 2019 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: August 28, 2019 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

Change Order No. 1 adds funds to the contract to address several unforeseen conditions that resulted in 
additional work requiring unspecified funds as well as pay item quantity overruns. During construction the fire 
department requested a modification to accommodate the fire station's ladder truck turning movements. Asphalt 
and curb work was added to address a drainage issue adjacent to the project limits that was the source of 
numerous resident complaints, as well as address ADA sidewalk/driveway compliance. The extra work requires 
an additional 78 consecutive calendar days to the contract for a revised end date of 9/12/20. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $1,636,426.80 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $154,843.66 

Revised Agreement Amount: $1, 791,270.46 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase 



aty103566
AATF

admdd02
BarryBurtonColorLogo

admdd02
Typewritten Text
August 17, 2020




